2018. According to this standard, revenue is recognized when the customer obtains control of the good or service

sold, i.e. when the customer is able to both direct the use of and obtain the benefits from the good or service. This

IFRS includes new guidance to determine whether revenue should be recognized over time or at a point in time,

which requires management judgement. The adoption of this standard has not had a significant effect on the

interim financial statements as of and for the six-month period ending 30 June 2018.

 The Group has adopted IFRS 15 using the cumulative effect method, with the effect of initially applying this

standard recognised at the date of initial application (i.e. 1 January 2018). Accordingly, the information presented

for 2017 has not been restated – i.e. it is presented, as previously reported, under IAS 18, IAS 11 and related

interpretations.

 The following tables summarises the impacts of adopting IFRS 15 on the Group’s interim statement of financial

position as at 30 June 2018 for each of the line items affected. This adoption has not had any impact on the

assets:

30 June 2018 Note

Amounts
without

adoption of
IFRS 15 Adjustments As reported

ASSETS

Non-current assets 130,674 - 130,674

Current assets 181,573 - 181,573

Total assets 312,247 - 312,247

Free translation of the condensed consolidated interim financial statements issued in Spanish and prepared in accordance

with International Financial Reporting Standards as adopted by the European Union. In the event of discrepancy, the

Spanish version prevails.

LABORATORIOS FARMACÉUTICOS ROVI, S.A. AND SUBSIDIAR IES

Condensed consolidated interim financial statements  for the six-month period ending 30 June 2018
(Thousands of euros)

 12

 Adoption of IFRS 15 has had the following impacts on the liabilities:

30 June 2018 Note

Amounts
without

adoption of
IFRS 15 Adjustments As reported

EQUITY

Total equity 193,114 - 193,114

LIABILITIES

Non-current liabilities 27,942 - 27,942

Financial debt 19,389 - 19,389

Deferred income tax liabilities 937 - 937

Contract liabilities 18 - 3,710 3,710

Deferred income 19 7,616 (3,710) 3,906

Current liabilities 91,191 - 91,191

Financial debts 19,069 - 19,069

Trade and other payables 16 67,528 3,805 71,333

Contract liabilities 18 - 76 76

Deferred income 19 789 (76) 713

Provisions for other liabilities and charges 20 3,805 (3,805) -

Total equity and liabilities 312,247 - 312,247

There was no material impact on the Group’s interim income statement and on the statement of cash flows for the

six-month period ended 30 June 2018.

 The details of this accounting policy and the nature of the changes to previous accounting policies are set out

below:

a) Sale of goods

 The Group’s “Sale of goods” are derived from the sale of pharmaceutical products, contrast agents and other

hospital products and other non-prescription pharmaceutical products, where control transfers to the customers

and the performance obligations are satisfied when the goods are made available to other pharmaceutical